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How to use the Index—Gazetteer

Geographic names of navigational features are generally those used by the nation having sovereignty and are listed
alphabetically. Diacritical marks, such as accents, cedillas, and circumflexes, which are related to specific letters in certain foreign
languages, are not used in the interest of typographical simplicity.

Geographic names or their spellings do not necessarily reflect recognition of the political status of an area by the United States
Government. Positions are approximate and are intended merely as locators to facilitate reference to the charts.

To use as a Gazetteer note the position and Sector number of the feature and refer to the Chart Information diagram for the
Sector. Plot the approximate position of the feature on this diagram and note the approximate chart number.

To use as an Index of features described in the text note the paragraph number at the right. To locate this feature on the best
scale chart use the Gazetteer procedure above.

Index—Gazetteer

Position Sec. Position Sec.
o 1 o ) Para o Ll o 1 Pal‘a
A BOLT TAIL 50 14N 3 52w 1.22
BOULOGNE 50 44N 1 36E 6.19
ADULT 50 06N 1 27E 6.14 BREHON TOWER 49 28N 2 29w 4.18
ALDERNEY 49 43N 2 11w 4.28 BRIDPORT HARBOUR 50 43N 2 46W 2.10
ALDERNEY HARBOUR 49 43N 2 12w 4.29 BRIGHTON 50 49N 0 o7TwW 7.16
ANSE D’YFFINIAC 48 32N 2 42w 3.25 BRIXHAM HARBOUR 50 24N 3 31w 25
ANSE DE BREHAC 48 44N 2 56W 3.25 BROADSTAIRS 51 21N 1 27E 7.2
ANSE DE PAIMPOL 48 49N 3 oow 3.21 BULLOCK BANK 50 45N 1 O05E 6.3
ANSE DE VAUILLE 49 37N 1 55W 3.44 BURHOU 49 44N 2 15w 4.26
ANTIFER A5 LT BUOY 49 46N 0 17W 5.10
ANVIL POINT 50 36N 1 57W 2.16
ARROMANCHES LES BAINS 49 20N 0 37W 5.7 C
CAEN-OUISTREHAM 49 11N 0 21w 5.9
B CALAIS 50 58N 1 51E 6.21
CANAL DES SEPT-ILES 48 52N 3 21w 3.12
BAIE DE LANNION 48 44N 3 40W 3.10 CANCALE 48 41N 1 36W 3.34
BAIE DE MORLAIX 48 44N 3 54w 3.8 CAP D’ALPRECH 50 42N 1 34E 6.18
BAIE DE SAINT-BRIEUC 48 40N 2 50w 3.23 CAP D’ANTIFER 49 41N 0 10E 5.18
BAIE DE SAINT-MALO 48 40N 2 02w 3.30 CAP DE CARTERET 49 22N 1 48W 3.42
BAIE DE SOMME 50 14N 1 34E 6.15 CAP DE FLAMANVILLE 49 31N 1 53W 3.44
BAIE DU GRAND VEY 49 25N 1 07TW 5.4 CAP DE LA HAGUE 49 44N 1 56W 4.31
BAIE DU MONT SAINT-MICHEL 48 40N 1 40W 3.34 CAP DE LA HEVE 49 31N 0 O04E 5.10
BANC DE LA SCHOLE 49 35N 2 14w 4.23 CAP FREHEL 48 41N 2 19w 3.29
BANC DES LANGOUSTIERS 49 15N 3 21w 3.17 CAP GRIS-NEZ 50 52N 1 35E 6.20
BANC DESORMES 49 19N 2 17w 4.4 CAP LEVY 49 42N 1 28W 4.34
BANC DU MILIEU 49 39N 2 09w 4.30 CARENTAN 49 18N 1 14W 55
BANCHENOU 48 40N 2 11w 3.29 CARREC-MINGUI 48 55N 3 oow 3.18
BAR AR GALL 48 50N 3 3BW 3.10 CASQUETS 49 43N 2 23w 4.25
BARFLEUR 49 40N 1 16W 5.3 CAUX DES MINQUIERS 49 00N 2 00w 3.38
BAS 48 45N 4 01w 35 CAYEUX-SUR-MER 50 11N 1 30E 6.14
BASSE DE SAUVAGES 48 45N 2 12w 3.29 CHANNEL ISLANDS 48 46N 2 06W 4.2
BASSE DU MOULEC 49 03N 2 15w 3.17 CHANNEL LIGHTFLOAT 49 54N 2 54w 41
BASSE DU NID 48 44N 1 54w 3.33 CHARLESTOWN HARBOUR 50 20N 4  45W 1.15
BASSE GRUNE 48 45N 1 54W 3.33 CHAUSSEE DES BOEUFS 49 07N 1 47TW 3.40
BASSE LE MARIE 49 02N 1 48W 3.40 CHENAL DE LA GRANDE-PORTE 48 40N 2 08W 331
BASSE MAURICE 48 58N 2 56W 3.17 CHENAL DE LA PETITE-PORTE 48 41N 2 06W 331
BASSE NORD DU PLOMB 48 52N 2 02w 3.38 CHERBOURG 49 39N 1 38W 433
BASSE RAULT 48 44N 1 56W 3.33 CHICHESTER HARBOUR 50 47N 0 56W 2.28
BASSE TROUVEE 48 49N 2 05w 3.29 COCKBURN BANK 50 01N 8 45W 1.2
BASSURE DE BAAS 50 27N 1 20E 6.3 COLBERT N LIGHTED BUOY 50 07N 1 24E 6.3
BASSURELLE 50 38N 1 O05E 6.3 COPT POINT 51 05N 1 12E 7.8
BASSURELLE LT BUOY 50 33N 0 B58E 6.3 COURSEULLES-SUR-MER 49 20N 0 28W 5.8
BEACHY HEAD 50 44N 0 15E 7.14 COVERACK COVE 50 O1N 5 06W 1.12
BEC DU NEZ 49 27N 2 22w 421 COWES HARBOUR 50 46N 1 18W 2.26
BEER HEAD 50 41N 3 06W 2.9 CREAC’H LIGHT 48 28N 5 08W 3.2
BELLE HOUGE POINT 49 15N 2 06W 4.10 CS4 LIGHTED BUOY 51 09N 1 34E 6.3
BERCK-PLAGE LIGHT 50 24N 1 34E 6.17 CUDDEN POINT 50 06N 5 26W 1.10
BERGUES BANK 51 16N 2 20E 6.22
BERRY HEAD 50 14N 3 29W 2.4
BIG RUSSEL 49 27N 2 25W 4.23 D
BILL OF PORTLAND 50 31N 2 2TW 2.11
BINIC 48 36N 2 49W 3.26 DARTMOUTH 50 21N 3 3BW 2.3
BISHOP ROCK 49 45N 6 3BW 13 DEAL 51 13N 1 24E 7.5
BLACK HEAD 50 00N 5 06W 112 DEMIE DE PAS 49 09N 2 06W 4.7
BLACK HEAD 50 17N 4 46W 1.14 DEROUTE DE TERRE 48 54N 1 38W 3.43
BLANCHARD 49 26N 2 18W 4.22 DIELETTE 49 33N 1 52W 3.44
BOIS DE BIEN-ASSIS 48 35N 2 30W 3.24 DIEPPE 49 56N 1 O05E 6.11
BOLT HEAD 50 13N 3 4TW 1.23 DKA LIGHTED BUOY 51 02N 1 b57E 6.23
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DODMAN POINT

DOVER

DOVER PATROL MEMORIAL
DOVER STRAIT

DOWNS, THE

DRILL STONE

DUNGENESS

DUNKERQUE

DYCK LIGHTED BUOY

EAST CHANNEL LT BUOY

EAST GOODWIN LIGHTVESSEL

EAST RUTTS
EASTBOURNE

EC2 LIGHTED BUOY
EDDYSTONE ROCKS
EIGHT FATHOM LEDGE
ELBOW

ENTREE DE LA DEROUTE
ERQUY

ETAPLES

ETRETAT

EXMOUTH HARBOUR

F1 LIGHTED BUOY
F2 LIGHTED BUOY
F3 LIGHTVESSEL
FALMOUTH
FALMOUTH BAY
FECAMP
FOLKESTONE
FORT DOYLE
FOWEY HARBOUR

GOODWIN SANDS
GOREY

GRANDCAMP MAISY
GRANDE AMFROQUE
GRANDE ECAMIAS
GRANDE ILE CHAUSEY
GRANDE RADE DE CANCALE
GRANDE-CONCHEE
GRANDE-HUPEE
GRAND-JARDIN
GRAND-LEJON
GRANVILLE
GRAVELINES

GREAT BANK, THE
GREAT SOLE BANK
GREENWICH LIGHTVESSEL
GRIBBIN HEAD
GROSNEZ POINT
GUERNSEY

GULL STREAM
GWENNAP HEAD

HASTINGS
HAUT-FOND-DU-CHENAL
HELFORD RIVER

HERM

HONFLEUR

HOPE'S NOSE

HUGH TOWN

HURD DEEP

HURST POINT

HYTHE

50
48
50
49
49
50
49
49
50
51

Position
'

13N

11N
21N
24N
09N
08N
46N
05N
30N
19N

18N
02N

51N
46N
06N
28N
25N
27N
55N
40N

04N

WORNRPRRPNRAROWRN PNORRREREEM

QR NNPAOOMNNENNNNEPRONENE AN PFRPOCIONRERE

OFRP WO WOoOMNUIWwO

48 W
20E
24E
20E
26E
42E
59E

52E

45E
56E
01E
03w
04w
22E
12E
30W
39w

32E
o1w
03w
25W
59E
49W
49W
03w
06 W
05w
40W
36W
07E
31w
36W
00E
40W
15W
3TW
30E
41W

35E
44 W
06 W
2TW
15E
29W
19w
oow
33W
04E

Sec.
Para

1.14
7.7
7.5
6.2

73

7.12
3.10
112
4.18
5.14
2.4

14

2.18
7.10

ILE ARGOT

ILE D’OUESSANT

ILE DE BATZ

ILE DE BATZ LIGHT
ILE DE BREHAT

ILE DE CEZEMBRE
ILE DES RIMAINS

ILE GRANDE

ILE HARBOUR

ILE TOME

ILE VIERGE LIGHT
ILES CHAUSEY

ILES SAINT-MARCOUF
IN RUYTINGEN

INTER BANK LIGHTED BUOY
IRON GATES

ISIGNY

ISLE OF WIGHT

JERSEY
JONES BANK

KAISER-I-HIND BANK
KEREON LIGHT

LA CATHEUE

LA CATIS

LA CORBIERE LIGHT
LA COUPE POINT
LA CROIX LIGHT

LA JUMENT LIGHT
LA PENZE RIVER

LA ROCQUE POINT
LA SEINE MARITIME
LAND’S END
LANGSTONE HARBOUR
LANNION

LE BECQUET

LE CROTOY

LE FOUR LIGHT

LE HAVRE

LE HOURDEL

LE LEGUE

LE MONT SAINT-MICHEL
LE PAON LIGHT

LE ROHEIN

LE RONQUET

LE SENEQUET

LE STIFF LIGHT

LE TREPORT

LE TRIEUX

LE VIDECOQ

LE VIEUX BANC
LEGUER

LES ARDENTES

LES BUCHARATS
LES CHEMINEES
LES DERVINIS

LES DIROUILLES
LES ECREHOU

LES HANOIS

LES HEAUX

LES HUQUETS DE JOBOURG
LES MAISONS

LES RIDENS

LES SAUVAGES

LES SEPT ILES

LEVI

LEZARDRIEUX

LHA LANBY

LITTLE SOLE BANK

49
49

Position
'

40N

16N
53N

06 N
26N

07N
43N
11N
14N
50N
25N
39N
10N
30N
04N
47N
44N
39N
13N
31N
29N
13N
32N
38N
52N
39N
00N
05N
28N
04N
50N
50N
42N
44N
58N
40N
40N
52N
18N

26N
55N
39N
59N
45N
54N
53N
42N

32N
27N
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now
05w
01w
02w
oow
04w
50w
3BW
48 W
24 W
34w

09w
16 E
52E
26 W
06 W
18w

15w
58 W

34w
01w

4TW
15w
1BswW
01w
03w
08w
57w
02w
15E
43W
02w
28W
33wW
38E
48 W
06 E
34E
45W
31w
59 W
38W
3TW
40W
03w
22E
04W
42w
now
33W
52w
7w
7w
2TW
02w
56 W
42w
05w
5TW
now
18E
01w
29W
28W
06 W
now
53w

Sec.
Para

43
1.2

1.2

3.40
3.29

4.11
3.19
3.2
3.9
4.9
513
16
2.28
311
4.34
6.16

5.12
6.16
3.27
3.34
3.18
3.23
3.40
3.40

6.13
3.19
3.35
3.29
3.11
3.38
3.31
3.31
3.12
341
3.41
4.14
3.16
3.45
3.38
6.3

3.38
3.12
4.34
3.20
5.10
12
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Position Sec. Position Sec.
° ' ' Para ° ! ! Para
LITTLEHAMPTON 50 47N 0 32W 7.19 POINT LA MOYE 49 11N 2 15w 45
LIZARD POINT 49 57N 5 12W 1.11 POINT ROBERT 49 26 N 2 21W 4.21
LOCQUIREC 48 42N 3 39w 3.10 POINTE D’AGON 49 00N 1 3BW 3.42
LONGSHIPS 50 04N 5 45W 1.6 POINTE D’AILLY 49 55N 0 58E 6.10
LOOE HARBOUR 50 21N 4 2TW 1.19 POINTE DE BEG POL 48 41N 4 21W 3.4
LOOE ISLAND 50 20N 4 2TW 1.19 POINTE DE L’ARCOUEST 48 49N 3 oow 3.21
LYME BAY 50 36N 3 18w 2.9 POINTE DE LA BARFLEUR 49 42N 1 16W 5.2
LYME REGIS HARBOUR 50 43N 2 56W 2.10 POINTE DE LA CHAINE 48 40N 1 50w 3.34
POINTE DE LA LATTE 48 40N 2 17TW 3.29
POINTE DE LA PERCEE 49 24N 0 55W 5.6
|\/| POINTE DE MEINGA 48 42 N 1 56W 3.30
POINTE DE PLENEUF 48 36N 2 33W 3.28
MAITRE ILE 49 17N 1 56W 3.41 POINTE DE QUERQUEVILLE 49 40N 1 41w 4.32
MAITRESSE ILE 48 58N 2 04W 3.38 POINTE DE ROSELIER 48 33N 2 43W 3.25
MANACLE ROCKS 50 03N 5 02w 1.12 POINTE DE SAINT QUENTIN 50 16N 1 33E 6.17
MEAN RUZ LIGHT 48 50N 3 29W 3.13 POINTE DE SAIRE 49 36N 1 14w 5.3
MELVILLE KNOLL 49 14N 8 16W 1.2 POINTE DE SCOTTEVILLE 49 48 N 0 50E 6.10
MEVAGISSEY 50 16N 4 ATW 1.14 POINTE DE TOUQUET 50 32N 1 35E 6.17
MONTE UBE LIGHT 49 00N 2 04W 49 POINTE DE VER 49 20N 0 27W 5.8
MORLAIX 48 35N 3 50W 3.9 POINTE DE WALDE LIGHT 51 00N 1 55E 6.23
MOUNTS BAY 50 04N 5 26W 1.8 POINTE DU CHATEAU 48 52N 3 13w 3.14
MPC LIGHTED BUOY 51 06 N 1 38E 6.3 POINTE DU DECOLLE 48 38N 2 08WwW 3.29
MULLION ISLAND 50 01N 5 16W 1.10 POINTE DU GROUIN 48 43 N 1 51w 3.33
POINTE DU HAUT-BANC 50 24N 1 34E 6.17
POINTE DU NID 48 42N 1 53w 3.33
N POINTE DU ROC 48 50N 1 37TW 3.35
POL BANK 49 50N 6 28W 13
NAB CHANNEL 50 42N 0 57W 2.23 PONTRIEUX 48 42N 3 09w 3.20
NAB TOWER 50 40N 0 57W 2.23 POOLE HARBOUR 50 41N 1 57W 2.17
NEEDLES CHANNEL 50 38N 1 39w 2.22 PORT BLANK 48 50N 3 18W 3.13
NEEDLES POINT 50 40N 1 3BW 2.19 PORT DU HAVRE-ANTIFER 49 39N 0 10E 5.19
NEEDLES ROCKS 50 40N 1 3BW 2.19 PORT-EN-BESSIN 49 21N 0 45W 5.7
NEWHAVEN 50 47N 0 O03E 7.15 PORTHLEVEN 50 05N 5 19w 1.10
NEWLYN 50 06 N 5 33w 1.8 PORTLAND HARBOUR 50 35N 2 26W 2.13
NEZ DE JOBOURG 49 41N 1 56W 3.45 PORTRIEUX 48 39N 2 50W 3.26
NIVIDIC LIGHT 48 27N 5 09w 3.2 PORTSMOUTH 50 48N 1 06W 2.24
NOIRMONT POINT 49 10N 2 10w 45 PORZ KERNOK 48 45N 4 01W 35
NORTH FORELAND 51 22N 1 27E 7.2 PRESQU’ILE DE SAINT-LAURENT 48 31N 4  46W 3.3
) Q
ORTAC CHANNEL 49 44N 2 81w 4.27 QUEMER 50 17N 1 20E 6.15
QOUISTREHAM 49 17N 0 15W 5.9 QUENARD POINT 49 44 N 2 10W 4.28
OUT RUYTINGEN 51 08N 2 04E 6.3
OWERS LIGHTED BUOY 50 39N 0 41W 2.29
R
P RACE OF ALDERNEY 49 44 N 2 05W 4.30
RADE D’ERQUY 48 38N 2 28W 3.28
PAIGNTON 50 26N 3 33W 25 RADE DE CANCALE 48 42N 1 49W 3.34
PAIMPOL 48 47N 3 03W 3.22 RAME HEAD 50 19N 4 13W 1.19
PALUEL POWER STATION 49 52N 0 38E 6.9 RAMSGATE 51 20N 1 25E 7.4
PAR 50 21N 4 42W 1.16 RCE LIGHTED BUOY 51 02N 1 53E 6.23
PAR SANDS 50 21N 4 42W 1.16 REDCLIFF POINT 50 38N 2 24W 2.15
PARSONS BANK 48 25N 6 32W 1.2 RIDENS DE BELLEVILLE 49 59N 1 09E 6.12
PASSAGE DE LA DEROUTE 49 15N 1 50w 3.43 RIDENS DE DIEPPE 50 06N 1 06E 6.12
PASSAGE ROCK 49 10N 2 12w 4.6 RIDENS DE TREPORT 50 06 N 1 18E 6.12
PASSE DE L’OUEST 51 03N 2 09E 6.25 RIDGE, THE 50 53N 1 20E 6.3
PEGWELL BAY 51 19N 1 22E 7.5 RIVIERE DE LANNION 48 44N 3 33W 3.11
PENCARROW HEAD 50 19N 4 36W 1.18 RIVIERE DE MORLAIX 48 40 N 3 53W 3.8
PENLY POWER STATION 49 59N 1 13E 6.12 RIVIERE DIVES 49 18N 0 06W 5.10
PENZANCE 50 07N 5 32W 1.9 ROCHER ROHEIN 48 39N 2 38W 3.23
PENZANCE BAY 50 06N 5 30wW 1.8 ROCHES DE SAINT-QUAY 48 39N 2 46W 3.25
PERROS-GUIREC 48 48 N 3 27TW 3.13 ROCHES DUON 48 44 N 3 55W 3.8
PETITE ANQUETTE 49 09N 1 56W 4.9 ROCHES-DOUVRES LIGHT 49 06N 2 49W 3.17
PIERRE DE HERPIN 48 44 N 1 49W 3.33 ROSCOFF 48 44 N 3 59W 3.6
PIERRES LECQ OU PATERNOSTERS 49 17N 2 12w 4.10 ROSCOFF BLOSCON 48 43N 3 58W 3.6
PLATEAU DE BARNOUIC 49 02N 2 48W 3.17 ROSEDO LIGHT 48 52N 3 o0ow 3.18
PLATEAU DE LA HORAINE 48 54N 2 54w 3.18 ROUEN 49 27N 1 O06E 5.16
PLATEAU DE MELOINE 48 47N 3 47TW 3.7 ROUND ISLAND 49 59N 6 19W 1.3
PLATEAU DES DUONS 48 44N 3 55W 3.8 ROYAL SOVEREIGN LIGHT 50 43N 0 26E 7.13
PLATEAU DES HORS 48 39N 2 45W 3.25 ROYAL SOVEREIGN SHOALS 50 44 N 0 26E 7.13
PLATEAU DES MINQUIERS 48 59N 2 04W 3.38 RUYTINGEN SW LT BUOY 51 05N 1 47E 6.3
PLATEAU DES ROCHES-DOUVRES 49 06N 2 49W 3.17 RYDE MIDDLE 50 46 N 1 14w 2.25
PLATEAU DES TRIAGOZ 48 53N 3 40W 3.12 RYE BAY 50 54 N 0 49E 7.11
PLATEAU DES TROIS-GRUNES 49 22N 1 54W 3.41 RYE HARBOUR 50 57N 0 44E 7.11
PLATEAU DU CRAPAUD 48 47N 3 44w 3.10
PLATEAU DU ROHEIN 48 39N 2 37TW 3.23
PLATTE FOUGERE 49 31N 2 29W 4.17 S
PLEMONT POINT 49 16N 2 14W 4,10
PLYMOUTH 50 20N 4 10W 1.21 SAINT ALBANS HEAD 50 35N 2 03w 2.16
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SAINT ANTHONY HEAD
SAINT AUBIN

SAINT AUBIN BAY

SAINT BRELADE BAY
SAINT CATHERINE BAY
SAINT CATHERINES POINT
SAINT HELIER

SAINT MARTINS POINT
SAINT OUEN BAY

SAINT PETER PORT

SAINT SAMPSON
SAINT-MALO
SAINT-QUAY-PORTRIEUX
SAINT-VAAST-LA-HOUGUE
SAINT-VALERY-EN-CAUX
SAINT-VALERY-SUR-SOMME
SALCOMBE HARBOUR
SANDETTIE

SANDETTIE LIGHTVESSEL
SCILLY ISLES

SEINE, ESTUARY OF
SELSEY BILL

SEVEN STONES

SEVEN STONES LIGHTFLOAT
SHAMROCK KNOLL
SHINGLE BANK
SHINGLES

SHOREHAM

SKERRIES BANK

SMALL DOWNS, THE
SOLENT

SOLENT BANK

SOREL POINT

SOUTH FALLS

SOUTH FALLS LT BUOY
SOUTH FORELAND
SOUTHAMPTON

ST. ALDHELMS HEAD

ST. CLEMENTS ISLE

ST. GEORGES ISLAND

ST. MARY'S

Position
'
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03w

Sec.
Para

ST. MICHAEL’S MOUNT
START POINT
STRAIGHT POINT
SWINGE, THE

TATER DU LIGHT
TEIGNMOUTH HARBOUR
THE BOA

THE BRIDGE

THE OWERS

THE PARK

THE SHAMBLES

TOR BAY

TORQUAY

TREGUIER

TRINITY BAY
TROUVILLE-DEAUVILLE

VARNE LIGHTVESSEL
VARNE, THE
VERGOYER
VERGOYER N LT BUOY

WEYMOUTH HARBOUR
WOLF ROCK
WORBARROW BAY

YEALM HEAD
YPORT

50
50
50
49

51

50
50

50

50

50
49

Position
'

07N
13N
36N
43N

03N
33N
58N
38N
42N
40N
30N
26N
28N
47N
12N
22N

01N
58N
33N
33N

37N

37N

18N
44N

N wwoo

OFRPWWWNOORFrUTITWwOm

OO R K

N

N

o b

29W
38 W
21W
15w

3BW
30w
7w
39W

41W
22W
29W
32W
14W
30E

05E

24E

58E
58E

2TW
49W
12w

04 W
19E

Sec.
Para

1.8
2.2
2.9
4.27

6.3

6.3
6.3

214

215

1.22
6.7

Pub. 191



	Sector Limits
	E-mail Feedback
	A 
	B 
	C 
	D 
	Dartmouth to DKA Lighted Buoy
	Dodman Point to Dyck Lighted Buoy

	E 
	F 
	G 
	H 
	I 
	J 
	K 
	L 
	La Catheue to Little Sole Bank
	Littlehampton to Lyme Regis Harbour

	M 
	N 
	O 
	 P 
	Q 
	R 
	S 
	St. Albans Head
	Saint Anthony Head to Swinge, The

	T 
	V 
	W 
	Y 

